WHEREAS, the Committee reviewed the two (2) proposals received using the selection 

criteria detailed in RFP 24-03 and recommends selection of the highest-ranked proposal from 

Robertson Industries, Inc. for the Project for an amount not to exceed Fifty Seven Thousand 

Seven Hundred Thirty Nine and 00/100 Dollars ($57,739.00) to complete the Project; and 

WHEREAS, the Village was awarded funding from the Monroe County Tourist 

Development Council in the amount of Sixty One Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($61,500.00) 

for the Project; and 

WHEREAS, the Village Council finds that approval and selection of Robertson Industries, 

Inc. and entering into an Agreement for the Project is in the best interest of the Village and its 

residents. 

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE VILLAGE COUNCL OF ISLAMORADA,

[...]

The Village Manager and/or his 

designee and the Village Attorney are authorized to negotiate an agreement with Robertson 

Industries, Inc. substantially in the form attached hereto as Exhibit "1 ", for completion of the Project 

in an amount not to exceed Fifty Seven Thousand Seven Hundred Thirty Nine and 00/100 Dollars 

($57,739.00). 

Section 4. Execution of Agreement. The Village Manager is authorized to execute 

the Agreement with Robertson Industries, Inc. on behalf of the Village, to execute any required 

documents to implement the terms and conditions of the Agreement, and to execute any